

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE : W.P.No.3955 of 2025**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
17.	31.08.2026	<u>BSB, J</u> The learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj placed on record a copy of the written instructions of respondent No.5 and submitted that the respondents Nos. 4 to 6 are not necessary parties and that the Executive Engineer, Agricultural Marketing, Kadapa, is a necessary party. There is no representation for the petitioner. Post on 16.09.2026. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI, J</u> RAR	

--	--	--	--